

18-21  
Removal of Runway 24 Displaced Threshold and Runway Safety Area Improvements at the Henry County Airport  
Bid Tabulation

Item No.	FAA Item No.	GDOT Item No.	Item Description Roadway	Aprox. Qty.	Unit	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
						Southeastern Site Development		Peed Bros., Inc.		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc.	
						Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1		151	Mobilization	1	LS	\$122,200.00	\$122,200.00	\$80,365.00	\$80,365.00	\$291,900.00	\$291,900.00
2		162	Construct, Maintain & Remove Check Dams	3	EA	\$640.00	\$1,920.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$682.00	\$2,046.00
3		167	Water Quality Monitoring, Sampling and Reporting	3	EA	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$295.00	\$885.00
4		167	Water Quality Inspections	4	MO	\$1,286.00	\$5,144.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,810.00	\$11,240.00
5	P-151-4.1		Grubbing	38	AC	\$6.00	\$228.00	\$500.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,530.00	\$134,140.00
6	P-152-4.1		In-Place Embankment	40000	CY	\$3.20	\$128,000.00	\$3.95	\$158,000.00	\$2.85	\$114,000.00
7	P-156-5.1a		Temporary Seeding Complete	38	AC	\$878.00	\$33,364.00	\$900.00	\$34,200.00	\$1,360.00	\$51,680.00
8	P-156-5.1b		Inlet Sediment Trap, including installation, maintenance and removal	8	EA	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$460.00	\$3,680.00	\$717.00	\$5,736.00
9	P-156-5.1c		Construction Entrance/Exit, including installation, maintenance and removal	1	EA	\$1,496.00	\$1,496.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
10	P-156-5.1d		Silt Fence (Type C), including installation, maintenance and removal	5200	LF	\$4.70	\$24,440.00	\$4.45	\$23,140.00	\$6.10	\$31,720.00
11	P-156-5.1e		Construct, Maintain and Remove Temporary Sediment Pond	1	EA	\$8,527.00	\$8,527.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
12	P-156-5.1f		Erosion and Sediment Control Fees	1	LS	\$7,247.00	\$7,247.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00
13	P-156-5.1g		25' wide Bioslope, including Underdrain Pipe, Geotextile Fabric and Backfill Material	1330	LF	\$132.20	\$175,826.00	\$302.84	\$402,777.20	\$158.00	\$210,140.00
14		444	Sawcut, full depth	150	LF	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.25	\$337.50
15		656	Removal of Pavement Markings	6000	SY	\$8.40	\$50,400.00	\$8.70	\$52,200.00	\$8.45	\$50,700.00
16	P-605-5.1		Crack Sealing	45500	LF	\$1.00	\$45,500.00	\$0.77	\$35,035.00	\$0.74	\$33,670.00
17	P-620-5.1-1		Runway Marking, Type II (Yellow), including Reflective Material (Type III, Gradation A) and Microbicide	2800	SF	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.89	\$2,492.00	\$0.86	\$2,408.00
18	P-620-5.1-2		Runway Marking, Type II (White), including Reflective Material (Type III, Gradation A) and Microbicide	72000	SF	\$0.90	\$64,800.00	\$0.89	\$64,080.00	\$0.86	\$61,920.00
19	P-620-5.1-3		Runway Marking, Type II (Black), including Microbicide	17000	SF	\$0.50	\$8,500.00	\$0.35	\$5,950.00	\$0.34	\$5,780.00
20	P-620-5.1-4		Taxiway Marking, Type II (Yellow), including Reflective Material (Type III, Gradation A) and Microbicide	3425	SF	\$1.00	\$3,425.00	\$0.89	\$3,048.25	\$0.86	\$2,945.50
21	P-620-5.1-5		Taxiway Marking, Type II (Black), including Microbicide	8850	SF	\$0.60	\$5,310.00	\$0.35	\$3,097.50	\$0.34	\$3,009.00
22	F-162-5.1		Install 8' high Chain Link Fence, including 3 strands barbed wire	3860	LF	\$24.00	\$92,640.00	\$34.32	\$132,475.20	\$25.50	\$98,430.00
23	F-162-5.2		Install 8' high, 24', Chain Link Dual Swing Gate, Manual with Lock	2	EA	\$1,398.00	\$2,796.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,480.00
24	T-901-5.1		Permanent Seeding Complete	38	AC	\$1,963.00	\$74,594.00	\$1,200.00	\$45,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$81,700.00
25		619	Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement, full depth	5050	SY	\$3.55	\$17,927.50	\$5.00	\$25,250.00	\$9.25	\$46,712.50
26		610	Remove Existing Gravel Driveway, full dept	34360	SY	\$2.40	\$82,464.00	\$3.50	\$120,260.00	\$1.00	\$34,360.00
27		610	Remove and Dispose of Existing AMS Sign and Structure	4	EA	\$1.50	\$6.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$829.00	\$3,316.00
28		610	Remove and Dispose of Existing Light Pole	1	EA	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$829.00	\$829.00
29		610	Remove and Relocate 2-Box PAPI's, including trenching and circuitry	1	EA	\$11,720.00	\$11,720.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$9,070.00	\$9,070.00
30		610	Remove Existing 6' high Chain Link Fence	1090	LF	\$5.60	\$6,104.00	\$1.80	\$1,962.00	\$3.50	\$3,815.00
31	L-101-5.1		Remove Bi-Directional Blue/Green Runway Threshold Lights	8	EA	\$270.00	\$2,160.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$79.25	\$634.00
32	L-101-5.2		Replace Bi-Directional, Runway Threshold Light, Yellow/Blue filters with Bi-Directional Clear/Yellow filters	2	EA	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$113.00	\$226.00
33	L-101-5.3		Replace Red Omni-Directional Runway Threshold Light filters with Red/Green Bi-Directional Filters	8	EA	\$270.00	\$2,160.00	\$954.00	\$7,632.00	\$85.00	\$680.00
34	L-101-5.4		Replace Runway Edge Light with Clear/Yellow Bi-Directional filters	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$852.00	\$3,408.00	\$113.00	\$452.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>							<b>\$986,640.00</b>		<b>\$1,302,172.15</b>		<b>\$1,336,651.50</b>

18-21  
Removal of Runway 24 Displaced Threshold and Runway Safety Area Improvements at the Henry County Airport  
Bid Tabulation

Item No.	FAA Item No.	GDOT Item No.	Item Description Roadway	Aprox. Qty.	Unit	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
						Gregory Construction Servies, Inc.		Graham County Land Company,		Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	
						Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1		151	Mobilization	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$505,800.00	\$505,800.00
2		162	Construct, Maintain & Remove Check Dams	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
3		167	Water Quality Monitoring, Sampling and Reporting	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
4		167	Water Quality Inspections	4	MO	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	P-151-4.1		Grubbing	38	AC	\$6,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$285,000.00
6	P-152-4.1		In-Place Embankment	40000	CY	\$5.25	\$210,000.00	\$8.50	\$340,000.00	\$15.00	\$600,000.00
7	P-156-5.1a		Temporary Seeding Complete	38	AC	\$350.00	\$13,300.00	\$960.00	\$36,480.00	\$9,800.00	\$372,400.00
8	P-156-5.1b		Inlet Sediment Trap, including installation, maintenance and removal	8	EA	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
9	P-156-5.1c		Construction Entrance/Exit, including installation, maintenance and removal	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	P-156-5.1d		Silt Fence (Type C), including installation, maintenance and removal	5200	LF	\$4.25	\$22,100.00	\$3.25	\$16,900.00	\$4.00	\$20,800.00
11	P-156-5.1e		Construct, Maintain and Remove Temporary Sediment Pond	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
12	P-156-5.1f		Erosion and Sediment Control Fees	1	LS	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	P-156-5.1g		25' wide Bioslope, including Underdrain Pipe, Geotextile Fabric and Backfill Materia	1330	LF	\$175.00	\$232,750.00	\$460.00	\$611,800.00	\$250.00	\$332,500.00
14		444	Sawcut, full depth	150	LF	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$900.00
15		656	Removal of Pavement Markings	6000	SY	\$7.15	\$42,900.00	\$11.00	\$66,000.00	\$10.00	\$60,000.00
16	P-605-5.1		Crack Sealing	45500	LF	\$1.40	\$63,700.00	\$1.00	\$45,500.00	\$1.10	\$50,050.00
17	P-620-5.1-1		Runway Marking, Type II (Yellow), including Reflective Material (Type III, Gradation A) and Microbicide	2800	SF	\$0.85	\$2,380.00	\$1.25	\$3,500.00	\$1.40	\$3,920.00
18	P-620-5.1-2		Runway Marking, Type II (White), including Reflective Material (Type III, Gradation A) and Microbicide	72000	SF	\$0.85	\$61,200.00	\$1.00	\$72,000.00	\$1.20	\$86,400.00
19	P-620-5.1-3		Runway Marking, Type II (Black), including Microbicide	17000	SF	\$0.85	\$14,450.00	\$0.60	\$10,200.00	\$0.80	\$13,600.00
20	P-620-5.1-4		Taxiway Marking, Type II (Yellow), including Reflective Material (Type III, Gradation A) and Microbicide	3425	SF	\$0.85	\$2,911.25	\$1.25	\$4,281.25	\$1.20	\$4,110.00
21	P-620-5.1-5		Taxiway Marking, Type II (Black), including Microbicide	8850	SF	\$0.85	\$7,522.50	\$0.60	\$5,310.00	\$0.80	\$7,080.00
22	F-162-5.1		Install 8' high Chain Link Fence, including 3 strands barbed wire	3860	LF	\$23.00	\$88,780.00	\$45.00	\$173,700.00	\$25.00	\$96,500.00
23	F-162-5.2		Install 8' high, 24', Chain Link Dual Swing Gate, Manual with Lock	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
24	T-901-5.1		Permanent Seeding Complete	38	AC	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$79,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$410,400.00
25		619	Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement, full depth	5050	SY	\$4.00	\$20,200.00	\$2.75	\$13,887.50	\$10.00	\$50,500.00
26		610	Remove Existing Gravel Driveway, full dept	34360	SY	\$2.25	\$77,310.00	\$2.25	\$77,310.00	\$2.00	\$68,720.00
27		610	Remove and Dispose of Existing AMS Sign and Structure	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
28		610	Remove and Dispose of Existing Light Pole	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
29		610	Remove and Relocate 2-Box PAPI's, including trenching and circuitry	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
30		610	Remove Existing 6' high Chain Link Fence	1090	LF	\$3.00	\$3,270.00	\$6.00	\$6,540.00	\$3.50	\$3,815.00
31	L-101-5.1		Remove Bi-Directional Blue/Green Runway Threshold Lights	8	EA	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
32	L-101-5.2		Replace Bi-Directional, Runway Threshold Light, Yellow/Blue filters with Bi-Directional Clear/Yellow filters	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
33	L-101-5.3		Replace Red Omni-Directional Runway Threshold Light filters with Red/Green Bi-Directional Filters	8	EA	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
34	L-101-5.4		Replace Runway Edge Light with Clear/Yellow Bi-Directional filters	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>							<b>\$1,442,543.75</b>		<b>\$1,938,658.75</b>		<b>\$3,055,615.00</b>